FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

	(County/District/Regional Municipal	ty/Town/City in which premises are situated)
	(street address and city, town, etc., or, if the	ere is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to	certify that the contract for the following improv	ement:
	(short descrip	tion of the improvement)
to the abo	ove premises was substantially performed on _	(date substantially performed)
Date certi	ificate signed:	
(paymer	nt certifier where there is one - signature required)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier - signatures required)
Name of	owner:	
Address f	or service:	
Name of	contractor:	
Address f	or service:	
Name of	payment certifier (where applicable):	
Address:		
(Use A or E	3, whichever is appropriate)	
□ A	. Identification of premises for preservation of I	iens:
		e premises, a legal description of the premises, entifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
□ В	. Office to which claim for lien must be given to	preserve lien:
	(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name	and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)

Ottawa, Wednesday, August-12-20

Scott Wells

Project Manager Colonnade Bridgeport 16 Concourse Gate, Suite 200 Ottawa, ON K2E 7S8

SUBJECT: LETTER OF CODE CONFORMANCE

PROJECT: CESOC OFFICE FIT-UP, 130 SLATER STREET, 12TH FLOOR

BUILDING PERMIT # : 2004022
CLIENT CONTACT : Scott Wells

FILE: 200080

1.0 Confirmation of Review

During the course of construction of this project, personnel from our firm visited the site in order to carry out general review of the Work. On the basis of our review, we have determined that the construction has been carried out in general conformity with the Interior Design documents which formed the basis for the issuance of the building permit.

2.0 Inclusions

All spaces within the project tenant suite. The demising walls and main entry door were existing to remain.

3.0 Attachments

Stamped letter for the suspended ceiling seismic restraint.

4.0 Application

This letter applies only to the portions of the work governed by Provencher Roy Interior Design Inc. The project's professional engineers have prepared separate reports. The consulting engineers for this project are:

Mechanical & Electrical: JRP Engineering

Site Supervision:

Anna Westlund,

Partner, Interior Designer

Jenny Lafrance Architect ARCHIVECTS ARCHIVECTS



Brockville Centre 100 Strowger Blvd., Suite 207 Brockville, Ontario K6V 5J9 Tel: (613) 345-0400 Fax: (613) 345-0008 Web Site: www.EastEng.com

File: 9254

Date: August 7, 2020

CAS Construction

Dear: Marcelo Cascardo

marcelocascardodesigns@gmail.com

Re: General Conformance Review

Seismic Ceiling Restraint 130 Slater St. Suite 1220

Ottawa, ON

As requested, the undersigned has completed construction review of the suspended ceiling seismic restraint. Eastern Engineering Group Inc had prepared construction details used as a basis of construction.

Based on our review, it is our opinion, that the construction has been completed in general conformance with our design.

PROFESSIONAL PROFE

Please do not hesitate to call should you have any questions or concerns.

EASTERN ENGINEERING GROUP INC.

